to recognize a lease liability and an intangible right-to-use lease asset, and a lessor is required
to recognize a lease receivable and a deferred inflow of resources.

THE UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

JUNE 30, 2022 AND 2021
(DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

(37)

NOTE 1 ORGANIZATION, BASIS OF PRESENTATION, AND SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT
ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Adoption of New Accounting Standards (continued)
The University adopted the requirements of the guidance effective July 1, 2021 and has
applied the provisions of this standard to the beginning of the earliest comparative period
presented. The financial statements for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2021 were restated as
summarized below.

Statement of revenues and expenses 2021

Change in net position, as previously

reported 274,265$

Implementation of GASB 87

   Operating revenues (133)

   Operating expenses 334

Nonoperating expenses (663)

Change in net position, as restated 273,803$

Balance as Balance

Previously GASB 87 as

Balance Sheet at June 20, 2021 Reported Changes Restated

Total current assets 298,392$   170$   298,562$

Total noncurrent assets 865,902   23,415   889,317

   Total Assets 1,164,294$   23,585$   1,187,879$

Total current liabilities 191,436$   1,959$   193,395$

Total noncurrent liabilities 697,111   16,745   713,856

Deferred inflow of resources 201,556   5,343   206,899

Net position 165,614   (462)   165,152

   Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows 1,255,717$   23,585$   1,279,302$

   of Resources and Net Position

Reclassifications
Certain items in the June 30, 2021 comparative information have been reclassified to
correspond to the June 30, 2022 financial statement presentation.

THE UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

JUNE 30, 2022 AND 2021
(DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

(38)

NOTE 2 CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

The carrying amount of the University’s cash and cash equivalents for all funds was
$138,663 and $176,610 as of June 30, 2022 and 2021, respectively, as compared to bank
balances of $146,093 and $177,071, respectively. The differences in carrying amount and